ESPRIT STONES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as 'Esprit Stones Private Limited')

Reg. office: - SP 1, Udyog Vihar, Sukher Industrial Area, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313004
CIN: U74999RJ2016PLC056284, GSTIN: 08AAECE4280D1ZU, Website: www.espritstones.com
Phone No. 9116652220
Email Id: legal@espritstones.com

Date: July 25, 2024

To,
Asst. Vice President
Listing Department
M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Issue details for Anchor allocations of SME IPO of Esprit Stones Limited

The Board of the company at its meeting held on July 25, 2024, in consultation with the Choice Capital Advisors Private Limited ("Book Running Lead Manager") to the Issue, have finalized allocation of 16,12,800 Equity Shares, to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor allocation price of Rs. 87 per Equity Share (including share premium of Rs. 77 per Equity Share) in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares Allocated	Total Amount Allocated (Rs.)	No of Equity Shares allocated as a % of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid Price (Per Equit y Shar e)
1.	FOUNDERS COLLECTIVE FUND	5,76,000	5,01,12,000	35.71%	87.00
2.	RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	2,30,400	2,00,44,800	14.29%	87.00
3.	NAV CAPITAL VCC - NAV CAPITAL EMERGING STAR FUND	2,30,400	2,00,44,800	14.29%	87.00
4.	STEPTRADE REVOLUTION FUND	2,30,400	2,00,44,800	14.29%	87.00
5.	AIDOS INDIA FUND LIMITED	3,45,600	3,00,67,200	21.43%	87.00
	Total	16,12,800	14,03,13,600	100.00%	



ESPRIT STONES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as 'Esprit Stones Private Limited')

Reg. office: - SP 1, Udyog Vihar, Sukher Industrial Area, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313004
CIN: U74999RJ2016PLC056284, GSTIN: 08AAECE4280D1ZU, Website: www.espritstones.com
Phone No. 9116652220
Email Id: legal@espritstones.com

Out of the total allocation 16,12,800 Equity Shares to the Anchor investors, no allocation to Mutual Fund has been made.

Please note the capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus dated July 19, 2024 filed with Registrar of Companies, Rajasthan at Jaipur.

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of the Company

Esprit Stones Limited

Name: Sunilkumar Lunawath

DIN: 01105117

Designation: Managing Director

Place: Udaipur, Rajasthan